

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS)
NO. 3799 of 2026**

=====

KRISHNA SHASHIKANT KARADE
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. YUKTA M. SUMARA(18310) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. NISARG D SHAH(7299) for the Respondent(s) No. 7
MS POOJA D SHAH(13905) for the Respondent(s) No. 7
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 6
MS. DIVYANGNA JHALA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 25/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

On 16.03.2026, accepting the grievance made by the learned advocate for the petitioner, this Court had issued a notice. The matter was, thereafter kept on 23.03.2026. As respondent no.7 had not entered appearance, the matter was kept today.

Today, respondent no.7, is present along with the corpus, respondent no.6. This Court, has interacted with the corpus in the chamber. According to the conversation which took place, it appears that the exams of the corpus are over and thus we deem it appropriate to send the corpus with her mother, who is personally present with her another daughter Anchal.

For further orders, list the matter on 16.04.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

YASH ARORA